THE DATASHEET OF
MAX6372KA+T
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
General Description
The MAX6369–MAX6374 are pin-selectable watchdog
timers that supervise microprocessor (μP) activity and
signal when a system is operating improperly. During
normal operation, the microprocessor should repeatedly

TRANSISTOR COUNT: 1500
PROCESS: BiCMOS
Ordering Information
PART TEMP
RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
TOP
MARK
MAX6369KA+T -40°C to +125°C 8 SOT23 AADC
MAX6369KA-T -40°C to +125°C 8 SOT23 AADC
MAX6369KA/V+T -40°C to +125°C 8 SOT23 AEQV
MAX6370KA+T -40°C to +125°C 8 SOT23 AADD
MAX6371KA+T -40°C to +125°C 8 SOT23 AADE
MAX6372KA+T -40°C to +125°C 8 SOT23 AADF
MAX6373KA+T -40°C to +125°C 8 SOT23 AADG
MAX6373KA-T -40°C to +125°C 8 SOT23 AADG
MAX6374KA+T -40°C to +125°C 8 SOT23 AADH
MAX6374KA/V+T -40°C to +125°C 8 SOT23 AADH
Selector Guide
PART OUTPUT WDO PULSE
WIDTH (ms) MINIMUM STARTUP DELAY MINIMUM WATCHDOG TIMEOUT
MAX6369 Open Drain 100 Selectable: 1ms to 60s Selectable: 1ms to 60s
MAX6370 Push-Pull 1 Selectable: 1ms to 60s Selectable: 1ms to 60s
MAX6371 Open Drain 100 60s Selectable: 1ms to 60s
MAX6372 Push-Pull 1 60s Selectable: 1ms to 60s
MAX6373 Open Drain 100 Selectable: 200µs to 60s or first edge Selectable: 30µs to 10s
MAX6374 Push-Pull 1 Selectable: 200µs to 60s or first edge Selectable: 30µs to 10s
MAX6369–MAX6374 Pin-Selectable Watchdog Timers
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated  │  11
Revision History
REVISION